			Docket No.: 105-80			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	02-06-20	03	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and		and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks.	(D	the attached or	riginal documents o	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Manabu Saitou Masahiro Horikoshi		Name:	d address of red Fujikura Ltd.	ceiving party(ies): Kiba 1-chome,	953279	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No		Kohto	oh-ku	10/	
Nature of conveyance:	·		Tokyo	o, Japan		
	☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress:			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other		City:		State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: January 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 01/31/2003 MAHHED1 00000042 10353279 02 FC:8021 40.0	0 OP) - 29-03	В. F	Patent No.(s)	03532	79	
	Additional numbers attac	⊣ ched? □ Ye	es 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit acc	count	
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Tu	8. Deposit account number:					
		08-2461	·			
City: Syosset	State: NY ZIP: 11791	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this	s page if paying by dep	osit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.		ation is true ai		any attached copy i	is a true copy	
Eric P. Halber # 46, 378					<u> </u>	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	е	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	consideration paid	to each of the undersit	gned, to wit.					
	(1) Manabu Saitou (5)		(5)					
Insert Name(s)	(2) Masahiro Ho	orikoshi	(6)					
of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
	(4)		[] x box	if continued on back				
Insert Name of Assignee	at the request of, he Fujikura Ltd.	ereby sell(s), assign(s)	and transfer(s)		who			
and Address		chome, Kohtoh-ku,						
		ted "ASSIGNEE") the e s defined in 35 U.S.C.		and interest for the United ne invention known as	t			
Title of		METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING OPTICAL FIBER PREFORM AND BURNER APPARATUS						
Invention	FOR THIS METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING OPTICAL FIBER PREFORM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been							
NOTE ->->-> (use only when appln. signed on same date) Please sign concurrently with Declaration	continuations, subst undersigned hereby Patents and Tradem interest as ASSIGNE undersigned agree(s on behalf of said AS AND the un ASSIGNEE, its succ ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE	itutes, and reissues the authorize(s) and requestarks to issue said Letters, its successors, assist that the attorneys of SIGNEE; dersigned hereby agreessors, assigns and legestarts.	ereof; and all resest(s) the United ers Patent to the igns and legal refered in said a e(s) to testify an gal representative and title in and to	and to any and all division sulting patents; and the sulting patents; and the states Commissioner or e said ASSIGNEE, for its expresentatives; the application shall hereafter ad execute any papers for res, deemed essential by to the invention hereby	act			
INVENTO	₂	DATE SIGNE		WITNESS(ES)	1 -			
	Saiton	January 20, 2		Roichi Haraa	R			
,	ro Horihoshi	January 20, 2	2003	Koichi Harad Koichi Harad	<u>ta</u>			
	ahiro Horikoshi							
Name:								
Name:								
Name:			<u> </u>					
Name:								
Name:								

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on opposite side

(over)

PATENT REEL: 013717 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 01/29/2003